## HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

(Office of the Registrar Recruitment at Srinagar) e-mail: (non-gazettedsectionmainwing@gmail.com)

## NOTIFICATION

## No. <u>1140 of 2023/RR/NG dated 03-06-2023</u>

In continuation to Notification No. 972 of 2023/RR/NG dated 31-05-2023, it is notified that the written examination for the post of Lift Operator to be held on 17-06-2023 in the High Court Complex, Jammu/ Srinagar respectively, shall be on the basis of **"Basics in Mechanical and Electrical Trade as also the General Knowledge"**.

By order.

(S. Satinder Singh)

Registrar Recruitment

No: <u>28443-63 of 2023/RR/NG</u> dated: <u>03-06-2023</u> Copy to:

- 1. Registrar General, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice for information of His Lordship.
- 3. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice \_\_\_\_\_\_ for information of His Lordship.
- 4. Registrar Judicial, High Court Wing, Jammu/Srinagar, for information and necessary action.
- 5. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar, with the request to publish the above notification in the daily newspapers i.e., Daily Excelsior (Jammu) Kashmir Times (Jammu) Greater Kashmir (Srinagar) and Daily Srinagar Times (Srinagar).
- 6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu with the request to broadcast the above Notification in news and Employment Bulletin.
- 7. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu with the request to broadcast the above Notification in news and Employment Bulletin.
- 8. Director Finance, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar
- 9. Central Project Coordinator, e-Courts, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar for uploading the same on the official website of the High Court.
- 10. Head of Programme, All India Radio, Kargil Ladakh 194103
- 11. Incharge, Library, High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh, Jammu/Srinagar for keeping the record of the same.
- 12. Order file.

istrar Recruitmen